MR2349-	7	1	9
---------	---	---	---

			·	
FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	i 19A	1-21-2001		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
		101899050		
		101000		
	RECORD	ATION FORM COV	VER SHEET	
TO: The Commit	ssioner of Patents and Trademar	PATENTS ONI	Y	
Submission T		Conveyance Typ		
X New	sion (Non-Recordation)	X Assignment	Security Agree	
Document I		License	Change of Nam	
	of PTO Error	Merger	Other	6 6
Corrective	Frame #		U.S. Government	
Reel #	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Pa	ırty(ies)	X Mark if additional	names of conveying partie	
Name (line 1)	YU-WEI CHUANG			Month Day Year 11/13/2001
Name (line 2)				(<u></u>
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	PO-JEN SHIH	1481	5/3	11/13/2001
Name (line 2)	07	1101-		
Receiving Par	rty	M	lark if additional names of r	
Name (line 1)	IDEAL ELETHERMAL INC.			if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
				States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	1F, No. 490, Sec. 1,	Wan-Shou Road		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Kwei Shan Hsiang	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Assignment)
Address (line 3)	Taoyuan Hsien	Taiwan, R.O.C		
	City	State/Country	Žip (code
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	adress Enter	for the first Receiving Party	/ only.
Name				
Address(line 1)		······]
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	v	
		FUR UFFICE USE UNL	.1	
gathering the data need	g for this collection of Information is estimated to a sed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Mail documents to be record	regarding this burden estimate to of Management and Budget, Papel (Assignment Practice, DO NOT S 1ed with required COVE	work Reduction Project (0651-0027 END REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSI IT Sheet(s) information t), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB GNMENTDOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
	Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks, Box Assig		
			P	ATENT

REEL: 012309 FRAME: 0542

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 410	-465-6678
Name <u>Morton J.</u> Rosenberg	8	
Address(IIne 1) Rosenberg, Klein &	Lee	
	er Drive. Suite 101	
Address (line 3) Ellicott City, MD	21043	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	#
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the tot	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num Patent Patent Paten	nber(s)
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	osed 🔲 Deposit Account	<u>18–2011</u> s X №
attached copy is a true copy of the	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit acc Math Ray Ray Signature	

PATENT REEL: 012309 FRAME: 0543

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce D Patent and Trademark Office
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional Conveying P		Execution Date
Name (line 1) TAI-YING	LU	11/13/2001
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (Ilne 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving par	ties attached
Enter additional Receiving Pa		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
····		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip C	ode
	City State/Country Zip C	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
		Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	CityState/CountryZ	p Code
Application Number(s	5) or Patent Number(S) Mark if additional numbers attached Mark if additional number	ad same property).
Patent App	ication Number(s)	mber(s)
l		

PATENT REEL: 012309 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title) SILICON-STEEL STRUCTURE FOR MOTO
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No.
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check one) 🔄 U.S. Patent rights only 🗌 worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of sole or first inventor) CHUANG, YU-WEI (FAMILY NAME: CHUANG)
(Address) 1F, NO. 490, SEC. 1, WAN-SHOU ROAD, KWEI SHAN HSIANG, TAOYUAN HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) SHIH, PO-JEN (FAMILY NAME: SHIH) (Address) 1F, NO. 490, SEC. 1, WAN-SHOU ROAD, KWEI SHAN HSIANG, TAOYUAN HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any) LU, TAI-YING (FAMILY NAME: LU) (Address) 1F, NO. 490, SEC. 1, WAN-SHOU ROAD, KWEI SHAN HSIANG, TAOYUAN HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) IDEAL ELETHERMAL INC. (PRESIDENT: WU HUNG CHUN; Family name: WU) (Address of Assignee) 1F, NO. 490, SEC. 1, WAN-SHOU ROAD, KWEI SHAN HSIANG, TAOYUAN HSIEN,
TAIWAN, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee)
(Address of Assignee)
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)
The First ASSIGNEE is:
(Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) 🔲 an individual
a partnership a Corporation of
(State or Country)
The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of
(State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention,
in table to plaim priority (Indel 30 U.S.C. 113) backs on a state stat
Ac to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this reproduction Accircles as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to isolo use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIGNON(s) agroup to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute an any and all Letters Patent to
substitute, renewal, reexamination and rest but leaths and generally do everything necessary of desirable to any
be issued to said ASSIGNEL(s), many any protection for said invention.
(CHUANG IS FAMILY NAME)
CLITH DO TEN SHTH, PO-JEN NOVEMBER 10, DO
(CHTH TS FAMILY NAME) (Date)
fu, Tai - Jing LU, TAI-YING NOVEMBER 13, 2002 (Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any) (SHIII IS TAITED TO NOVEMBER 13, 2001 <u>Ju</u> , <u>Tai-Jing LU</u> , <u>TAI-YING</u> NOVEMBER 13, 2001 (Signature of third inventor, if any) (JU IS FAMILY NAME) (Date)

RECORDED: 11/15/2001